HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG
January 19,2007 Hearing Room 357
1:00 P.M. Tapes 4-5
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair

Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Bob Jenson

Rep. Greg Macpherson

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Work Session

Introduction of committee bills
Informational Meeting

Agency Legislative Concepts Overview
Department of State Lands
Department of Environmental Quality
Water Resources Department
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
4A 004 Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS - WORK SESSION
010 Rep. Burley
018 Chair Dingfelder
020 Rep. Cannon
021 Chair Dingfelder
024 Cat McGinnis
030 Chair Dingfelder (EXHIBIT A)
044 MOTION: Rep. Cannon Moves L.C 1737 BE INTRODUCED
as a committee bill.
VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. G Smith
045 Chair Dingfelder, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
4A 052 Rep. Cannon
065 Rep. Jenson
070 Chair Dingfelder
092 Cannon

095 Rep. Jenson



100
102
110
115

118

120
134
140
150
158

159

160

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Chair Dingfelder (EXHIBIT B)

MOTION: Rep. Cannon Moves LLC 1767 BE INTRODUCED
as a committee bill.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. G Smith

Chair Dingfelder, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Cat McGinnis

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Chair Dingfelder (EXHIBIT C)

MOTION: Rep. Cannon Moves LLC 1768 BE INTRODUCED
as a committee bill.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Smith

Chair Dingfelder, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Beyer

AGENCY LEGISLATIVE CONCEPTS OVERVIEW — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

165

Chair Dingfelder

DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

195

350
352
357
358
480
484

S5A 014
018
020
021
022
5A 025
029
034

Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands (EXHIBIT
D)

Chair Dingfelder
Solliday

Chair Dingfelder
Solliday

Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Macpherson
Solliday

Chair Dingfelder
Solliday

Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Beyer
Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Jenson
Chair Dingfelder

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

060

168

219
232
238
244
253
255
264

Greg Aldrich, Government Relations Manager, Department of
Environmental Quality (DEQ) (EXHIBIT E)
Christine Svetkovich, Policy Analyst, Department of
Environmental Quality (DEQ) (EXHIBITS F & G)
Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Svetkovich

Rep. Jenson

Svetkovich

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Cannon



270
278

Aldrich
Chair Dingfelder

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

295
329
330

435
437
441
449
4B 025
029
039
092
106
107

Phil Ward, Director, Water Resources Department
Chair Dingfelder

Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Water Resources
Department (EXHIBITS H & I)

Chair Dingfelder

Colbert

Ward

Colbert

Chair Dingfelder

Colbert

Ward

Chair Dingfelder

Ward

Chair Dingfelder

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

113
122

257
258
269
4B 271
273
277
282
288
330
332
359
360
373
388
5B 010
028
030
031
032
035
036
041
058

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Virgil Moore, Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (ODEFW) (EXHIBIT J)

Chair Dingfelder

Elicker

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Burley

Chair Dingfelder

Elicker

Chair Dingfelder

Elicker

Chair Dingfelder

Elicker

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Burley

Chair Dingfelder

Elicker

Elicker

Chair Dingfelder

Elicker

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Burley

Elicker

Rep. Burley

Chair Dingfelder

Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:36 p.m.

A. Introductions, LC 1737, staff, 20 pp
B. Introductions, LC 1767, staff, 3 pp
C. Introductions, LC 1768, staff, 3 pp
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Department of State Lands, written testimony, Louise Solliday, 3 pp

Department of Environmental Quality, fact sheet, Greg Aldrich, 5 pp

Department of Environmental Quality, written testimony, Christine Svetkovich, 2 pp
Department of Environmental Quality, fact sheet, Christine Svetkovich, 1 p

Water Resources Department, legislative concepts, Debbie Colbert, 1 p

Water Resources Department, written testimony, Debbie Colbert, 1 p

Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 5 pp



