## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT**

## TAPE LOG

January 19, 2007 Hearing Room 357 1:00 P.M. Tapes 4 - 5

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Bob Jenson Rep. Greg Macpherson
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	Work Session Introduction of committee bills Informational Meeting Agency Legislative Concepts Overview Department of State Lands Department of Environmental Quality Water Resources Department Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
<b>4A</b>	004	Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
<b>INTRODUCT</b>	ION OF COMMITTE	<u>E BILLS – WORK SESSION</u>
	010	Rep. Burley
	018	Chair Dingfelder
	020	Rep. Cannon
	021	Chair Dingfelder
	024	Cat McGinnis
	030	Chair Dingfelder (EXHIBIT A)
	044	MOTION: Rep. Cannon Moves LC 1737 BE INTRODUCED as a committee bill.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. G Smith
	045	Chair Dingfelder, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
<b>4A</b>	052	Rep. Cannon
	065	Rep. Jenson
	070	Chair Dingfelder
	092	Cannon
	095	Rep. Jenson

	100	
	100	Chair Dingfelder
	102	Rep. Jenson
	110	Chair Dingfelder (EXHIBIT B)
	115	<b>MOTION: Rep. Cannon Moves LC 1767 BE INTRODUCED</b> as a committee bill.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. G Smith
	118	Chair Dingfelder, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	110	CARRIED.
	120	Cat McGinnis
	134	Chair Dingfelder
	140	Rep. Jenson
	150	Chair Dingfelder (EXHIBIT C)
	158	MOTION: Rep. Cannon Moves LC 1768 BE INTRODUCED
		as a committee bill.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Smith
	159	Chair Dingfelder, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	1(0	CARRIED.
A CENCV I EC	160 CISLATIVE CONCE	Rep. Beyer PTS OVERVIEW – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
AGENCI LEC	<u>165</u>	Chair Dingfelder
DEPARTMEN		S – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	195	Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands (EXHIBIT
		D)
	350	Chair Dingfelder
	352	Solliday
	357	Chair Dingfelder
	358	Solliday
	480	Chair Dingfelder
	484	Rep. Macpherson
5A	014	Solliday
	018	Chair Dingfelder
	020	Solliday
	021	Chair Dingfelder
	022	Rep. Beyer
5A	025	Chair Dingfelder
	029	Rep. Jenson
	034	Chair Dingfelder
<b>DEPARTMEN</b>		NTAL QUALITY – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	060	Greg Aldrich, Government Relations Manager, Department of
	168	Environmental Quality (DEQ) <b>(EXHIBIT E)</b> Christine Svetkovich, Policy Analyst, Department of
	100	Environmental Quality (DEQ) <b>(EXHIBITS F &amp; G)</b>
	219	Chair Dingfelder
	232	Rep. Jenson
	232	Svetkovich
	244	Rep. Jenson
	253	Svetkovich
	255	Chair Dingfelder
	264	Rep. Cannon
	201	Kep. Cumon

	270	Aldrich
	278	Chair Dingfelder
WATED		5
WAILN	295	<u>MENT – INFORMATIONAL MEETING</u> Phil Ward, Director, Water Resources Department
	329	Chair Dingfelder
	330	Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Water Resources
	550	Department (EXHIBITS H & I)
	435	Chair Dingfelder
	437	Colbert
	441	Ward
	449	Colbert
<b>4B</b>	025	Chair Dingfelder
12	029	Colbert
	039	Ward
	092	Chair Dingfelder
	106	Ward
	107	Chair Dingfelder
OREGO		SH AND WILDLIFE – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	113	Virgil Moore, Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
	122	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
		Wildlife (ODEFW) (EXHIBIT J)
	257	Chair Dingfelder
	258	Elicker
	269	Chair Dingfelder
<b>4B</b>	271	Rep. Burley
	273	Chair Dingfelder
	277	Elicker
	282	Chair Dingfelder
	288	Elicker
	330	Chair Dingfelder
	332	Elicker
	359	Chair Dingfelder
	360	Rep. Burley
	373	Chair Dingfelder
	388	Elicker
5B	010	Elicker
	028	Chair Dingfelder
	030	Elicker
	031	Chair Dingfelder
	032	Rep. Burley
	035	Elicker
	036	Rep. Burley
	041	Chair Dingfelder
	058	Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:36 p.m.

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Introductions, LC 1737, staff, 20 pp
  B. Introductions, LC 1767, staff, 3 pp
  C. Introductions, LC 1768, staff, 3 pp

- D. Department of State Lands, written testimony, Louise Solliday, 3 pp
- E. Department of Environmental Quality, fact sheet, Greg Aldrich, 5 pp
- F. Department of Environmental Quality, written testimony, Christine Svetkovich, 2 pp
- G. Department of Environmental Quality, fact sheet, Christine Svetkovich, 1 p
- H. Water Resources Department, legislative concepts, Debbie Colbert, 1 p
- I. Water Resources Department, written testimony, Debbie Colbert, 1 p
- J. Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 5 pp